completion of this offering (including the Common Stock Reclassification pursuant thereto), (iv) the Class B Stock Exchange, (v)
repayment of the Term Loan, and (vi) stock-based compensation expense of $10.2 million associated with options that contain a
performance-based vesting condition that was satisfied upon the effectiveness of the registration statement of which this prospectus
forms a part, as if each of the foregoing had occurred on March 31, 2025, our pro forma net tangible book value (deficit) as of March
31, 2025 would have been approximately $93.1 million, or $2.11 per share of our common stock.

After giving further effect to the sale and issuance by us of 12,348,387 shares of our Class A common stock in this offering at the
initial public offering price of $31.00 per share, and after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering
expenses payable by us, our pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value (deficit) as of March 31, 2025 would have been $439.7
million, or $7.78 per share. This represents an immediate dilution of $23.22 per share of our Class A common stock to new investors
purchasing shares of our Class A common stock in this offering. The following table illustrates this dilution per share of our Class A
common stock with the initial public offering price of $31.00 per share of our Class A common stock, after deducting the underwriting
discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us:

Assumed initial public offering price per share of our Class A common stock $ 31.00
Historical net tangible book value (deficit) per share of Class A common stock as of March

31, 2025 $ (1.82)
Increase per share attributable to the pro forma adjustments described above 3.93
Pro forma net tangible book value per share of Class A our common stock as of March 31,

2025 2.11
Increase in pro forma net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors

purchasing shares of Class A common stock in this offering 5.67
Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share of our Class A common stock after

giving effect to this offering 7.78
Dilution in adjusted net tangible book value per share of our Class A common stock to new

investors purchasing shares of our Class A common stock in this offering $ 23.22

If the underwriters exercise in full their option to purchase additional shares of our Class A common stock from us to cover over-
allotments, if any, the pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value (deficit) per share of our Class A common stock would be $8.44,
and the dilution in pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value (deficit) per share of our Class A common stock to new investors
purchasing shares of our Class A common stock in this offering would be $22.56.

The following table summarizes, on a pro forma as adjusted basis as described above, the difference between our existing
stockholders and new investors purchasing shares of our Class A common stock in this offering with respect to the number of shares of